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“Something For Everyone Since 1823”

The Great Geauga County Fair

Presents

Open Western Horse Show

Sunday, September 3, 2023

East Show Ring - 8:30 A.M.
Directors in Charge —Tyler Plants & Terry Zion
Judge — Alex DeWitt

. Ranch Pleasure (rail)

. Ranch Jackpot (pattern)

. Ranch Riding (pattern)

. Ranchmanship (pattern)

. Ranch Halter/Conformation

. Jackpot Showmanship
. Showmanship (14 & under)
. Showmanship (15 & over)

10. Walk/Trot Fanny Race
11. Fanny Race (No Walk/Trot)

##% INTERMISSION #%*

12. Walk/Trot Horsemanship

13. Horsemanship (14 & under)

14. Horsemanship (15 & over)

15. Jackpot Western Pleasure (No Walk/Trot)

16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21

22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.

Walk/Trot Western Pleasure
Western Pleasure (14 & under)
Western Pleasure (15 & over)
Discipline Rail

Walk/Trot Egg and Spoon

. Egg and Spoon (No Walk/Trot)

*** INTERMISSION ***
Contesting Not To Start Before 1 p.m.
Walk/Trot Barrels
Barrels
Flag Race
Stake Bend
Jackpot Barrels
Pole Bending
Keyhole

Western High Point Award

Ranch High Point Award

Contest High Point Award
Walk/Trot High Point Award

Entry Fees:

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS

$8.00 — Entries To Be Made at Show Ring Day of Show

Jackpot Classes 1 & 6: $10.00 Entry Fee — 100% Payback of Entry Fees Plus

Contest Classes:

23,2427

Awards:

Note:

$50.00 added. Purse Split: 40% - 25% - 20% - 10% - 5% for

First Five places.

$8.00 Entry Fee — Electric Timer Fee $2.00 80% Payback
of Entry Fee. Purse Split: 45% - 25% - 10% - 5% for First
Three places.

Trophy and 5 Ribbons per Class.

High Point Award and Reserve Ribbon Awarded for
Same Horse and Rider Accumulating the Most
Point. High Point Award will be separated as
Follows:

WALK / TROT

WESTERN

CONTESTING

RANCH

Jackpot Classes and Contest Classes will not have trophies.
Jackpot Classes will not be awarded points towards High
Point Awards.
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15.

All Classes Are HORSE ONLY.

Horses 58” and over. Registered Horse Breed under 58” must Provide Papers.
Rider’s age determined as of January 1.

Five horses constitute a class. Show Committee reserves the right to combine or
change classes if necessary.

Proper attire required in all classes.

NO REFUNDS, unless approved by a veterinarian.

Any additional intermissions will be at the discretion of the Show Committee.
Liability release must be signed.

Judge’s decision is FINAL.

. Walk/Trot classes are open to those who have not shown in any canter classes.

May enter Walk/Trot classes ONLY.

Stallion may be shown, but only by a person over 18 years old.

Horses may be subject to inspection by official fair veterinarian at timeof
entrance to the grounds.

The management reserves the right to take any additional measures to protect
the health of horses shown at the fair.

All exhibitors must follow Animal Health Rules.

No stalls will be provided for the open shows except forregistered Jr. Fair
exhibitors currently stalled on the grounds.

ALL trucks or trailers carrying horses will enter the grounds by way of Gate 8.
This is the ONLY gate that will admit horses for the shows.
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